
CATALOGUE No. 

. 	 32-003 

MO NTFILY 

0.  DOMINION BUREAU OF ST 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

srcs 
UT 9 1969 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade 

rice $1.00 per year 

GRAIN MiLLING STATIS1'ICS 

August 1969 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for August 1969, the opening month of the new crop year 
amounted to 3,232,000 hundredweight, 3 per cent above the 3,127,000 hundredweight produced during July 
1969, relatively unchanged from the August 1968 figure of 3,245,000 hundredweight, I per cent less than 
the ten-year (1959-68) average production for the month of August of 3,273,000 hundredweight. Ontario 
winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 258,000 hundredweight 
compared with 276,000 hundredweight in August 1968. 

Mill operations during August 1969 averaged 74.3 per cent of capacity when computed on a 26-day 
working period in the month and a daily capacity of 167,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for July 
operated at 71.7 per cent of their combined rated capacity for the sane number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in August 1969 amounted to 7,384,000 bushels, compared with the 7,085,000 
bushels milled in July and little change from the 7,347,000 bushels milled in August a year ago. 
Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 611,000 bushels compared 
with 675,000 bushels of this type for August 1968. 

Millfeed production for August 1969 amounted to 57,000 tons, a slight change from the 56,000 
tons produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as follows with last year's comparable 
figures in brackets: bran 19,000 (19,000) tons, shorts 35,000 (34,000) tons and middlings 3,000 (3,000) me tons. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of July 1969 
amounted to 1,245,000 hundredweight 41 per cent greater than the 883,000 hundredweight exported during 
the previous month and 48 per cent over the adjusted July 1968 total of 842,000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the crop year 1968-69 amounted to 10,701,000 hundredweight as against the 10,735,000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) exported in the 1967-68 
crop year. 

WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of August 
1969, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and stocks on hand 
August 31, 1969: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand in mill bins 
Wheat 

	

Eastern 	Western 	Totals 	Totals 	Eastern 	Western 	Totals 
division division Aug. 1969 Aug. 1968 division division Aug. 31, 1969 

'000 bushels 

	

Manitoba Spring .........4,017 	2,346 	6,362 	6,249 	1,360 	95 	1,455 

	

Ontario Winter ..........611 	- 	611 	675 	2,312 	- 	2,312 

	

Durum ...................271 	39 	310 	302 	Breakdown 	130 

	

All other ............... 43 	58 	101 	122 	not 
available 

	

Totals, wheat .........4,941 	2,443 	7,384 	7,347 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

Agriculture Division 
Crops Section 	 : 	ç. \' P 

tj 
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The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse 
for the month of August 1969, according to divisions, with comparative 
year and stocks on hand August 31, 1969: 

grains milled in Canadian Mills 
totals for the same month lL 

Production from millings 
Stocks 

Product 
___________________________________________ on hand 
Eastern Western Totals 	Totals August 31, 
division division August 1969 August 1968 1969 

'000 cWt. 
Wheat flour 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	...................................... 295 319 615 512 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	............................. 815 313 1,128 1,286 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers or Export 

Patent) 	....................................... 511 275 785 782 See 
Whole Wheat and Graham Flour 	.................... 23 24 47 38 table 
Ontario Winter Wheat 	Flour 	...................... 258 - 258 276 below 
Dirum Senxlina 	and 	flour 	........................ 117 17 135 144 
Lover 	grades 	of 	flour 	........................... 96 74 169 120 
All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	........................... 43 52 95 87 

Totals, 	flour 	................................. 2,157 1,074 3,232 3,245 

Sundry cereals 

'000 lbs. 

Oatmeal 	......................................... Breakdown not 
640 530 338 

Rolled 	oats 	.................................... 
available  5,422 4,430 1,446 

Pot and pearl barley 180 16 255 
Rye, 	flour 	and 	meal 	............................. 1,174 1,065 717 

Milifeeds 

'000 tons 

Bran 	............................................ 11  7 19 19 
Shorts 	.......................................... 25 10 35 34 3 
Middlings 	....................................... 2 1 3 3 1 

Totals 	........................................ 38  lb 57 56 6 

MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division Western division 
At offsite At offsite 
positions, positions, Totals 

Grade of flour At 
in transit At 

in transit east 
mills 

and on 	Totals 
mills  

and on Totals 
and 

consignment consignment 
east of the lakehead 

west  

lakehead and west 
'000 cwt. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	............................ 97 144 241 135 91 226 467 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................... 178 76 254 56 20 76 329 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers or 

Export 	Patent) 	...................... 70 337 407 36 24 60 467 
Whole Wheat and Graham Flour 	.......... 13 8 22 18 9 27 48 
Ontario Winter Wheat Flour 	............ bl 20 101 - - - 101 
Lower grades 	of 	flour 	................. 30 5 35 15 1 16 52 
All 	other wheat 	flour 	................. 12 13 24 24 48 
Duruin Semolina and 	flour 	.............. 23 1 24 Breakdown not 5 29 

available 

Totals 	.............................. 503 606 1,109 433 1,542 
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'IARV DI-' MI FINDS 

Ho following table suliunarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 

month of the crop year 1969-70, with comparative figures for 1968-69: 

Month 	 Wheat for flour 	Oats 	8arley 	Rye 

'000 bushels 

itust 1969 ...................... 7,384 	314 	14 	28 

.iust 1968 (revised) 	 7,347 	265 	3 	35 

t 1 	DL i'ODICl ION ANO WIIIHI FLt)R JIX IVIiS 

Ho- foliwig Loll' summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and millfeeds 

: 	tb- first month of the crop year 1969-70, including percentage of operation and wheat flour exports, 

ii c. rat I ye figures for 1968- 69 

Wheat flour 

Oatmeal Rolled oats 
Milifeeds Wheat flour 

of 	
exports 

Quantity 
tiperatjofl 

'000 cwt. 	'000 pounds 	'000 tons 	1 000 cwt. 

-gust 1969 ......................7 4 .3 	3,232 	640 	5,422 	57 	N.A. 

• 	August 1968 (revised) ............ - 	3,245 	530 	4,430 	56 	N.A. 

:1 

S 	' 	 - nt o i 	Wheat UrounO 	trtdWieaL Flout-  Prou  

li' 	Month and Divisions, Crop Year 1968-69 

Wheat ground Wheat flour produced 

>lonth  

Eastern Western Totals Eastern Western Totals 

division 	division Canada division division Canada 

'000 bushels 000 hundredweight 

-.•- 	...................... 4,520 2,827 7,347 1,988 1,256 3,245 

j1uIliIr 	........................ 4,307 2,682 6,989 1,895 1,200 3,094 

October 	.......................... 5,007 3,173 8,179 2,201 1,422 3,623 

November 	......................... 4,621 2,566 7,187 2,040 1,140 3,179 

December 	......................... 4,355 2,183 6,538 1,930 961 2,891 

January 	1969 	..................... 4,956 2,893 7,849 2,201 1,287 3,488 

February 	......................... 4,425 2,488 6,912 1,960 1,084 3,045 

March 	............................ 4,663 2,191 6,854 2,072 965 3,037 

\1)ril 	............................ 3,987 2,154 6,141 1,775 946 2,721 

4,831 2,633 7,464 2,137 1,158 3,295 

nt, 	............................. 4 ,291 2,270 6,561 1,899 1,003 2,902 

IV 	............................. 5,078 2,007 7,085 2,242 885 3,127 

totals 	1968-69 	................. 55,041 30,065 85,106 24,339 13,308 37,647 

(I ) F-v I sod I ruin Augus L Lu )-vuih' r lOoo. 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries 
Crop Years 1967-68 and 1968-69 

of Consignment 

July August-July 

Destination 

1968(1) 1969(2) 1967-68(1) 196-69(2) 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg 	........... 913 2,270 42,501 48,355 

Italy 	............................ 900 900 9,850 8,100 

Netherlands 98 7,357 1,639 

Sub-totals 	..................... 1,813 3,268 59,708 58,094 

Other Western Europe 

Britain 	............................ 102,692 39 9 928 1,255,819 1,037,246 

Denmark 	............................ 200 - 600 200 

Gibraltar 	.......................... 1,120 - 7,560 3,360 

Greece 	............................. - - 28,255 25 3 163 
Iceland 	............................ 950 - 2,624 1,472 

Ireland 	............................ 1,120 - 4,060 2,408 

Norway ............................. - - 50 100 

Portugal 	........................... 1,100 400 32,757 16,248 

Spain .............................. - - 855 - 

Sweden 	.............................  - 224 224 

Switzerland 	........................ - - 40 - 

Sub-totals 	....................... 107,182 40,328 1 3 332,844 1,086,421 

Totals 	......................... 108,995 43,596 1,392,552 1,144,515 

Africa 

Algeria 	............................ - - 60,409 28,6 

Angola 	............................. 1,620 406 12,470 9,O" 

Cameroun 	Republic 	.................. 4,705 - 13,489 11,80 

Congo-Kinshasa 	..................... - 500 34,928 28,3)0 

Dahomey 	............................ 1,990 2,725 20,880 18,07 

French 	Africa 	n.e.s . 	............... - - - 3,602 

Gambia 	............................. 5,470 - 41,783 26,135 

Ghana 	.............................. 26,881 36,877 646,020 580,205 

Guinea 	Republic 	.................... 5,500 5,500 49,668 

Ivory 	Coast 	........................ - - 3,606 2,550 

Liberia 	............................ 11,175 9,718 82,155 82,685 

Libya .............................. - - 98 - 

Malawi 	............................. 2,295 1,110 28,640 23,151 

tiorocco 	............................ - - 23,149 - 

Mozambique 	......................... 1,783 2,254 19,193 25,280 

Nigeria 	............................ . - 
- 100 

Portuguese Africa n.e.s . 	........... 1,190 700 17,895 32,273 

Senegal 	............................ - - 200 - 

Sierra 	Leone 	....................... 1,199 - 5,167 4,114 

South Africa Republic 	.............. - - 2,935 - 

Tanzania 	........................... - - 5,600 3,000 

Togo 	............................... 10,679 9,610 68,284 66,832 

Tunisia 	............................ - - 966 

U.A.R. - Egypt - 16,071 333,658 

Zambia 	............................. - 1,000 3,000 2,000 

Totals 	........................... 74,487 64,900 1,112,438 1,331,127 

Asia 

Aden ............................... - - 2,80 - 

Afghanistan 	........................ - - 225 270 

Bahrain 	............................ - - 257 

Ceylon 	............................. - 1,100 373,751 373,C 	I 

Cyprus 	............................. 179 - 179 

Hoflg 	Kong........................... 10,400 8,936 165,381 151,1' 

India 	.............................. 100 - 34,766 

Indonesia 	.......................... - - 
- 269,U.i 

Iran 	............................... 74 - 673 2,247 

Iraq 	............................... - - 
- 20,227 

See footnotes at end of table. 

fl 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 

(rop Years 	1967-68 and 1968-69 

July 

196b(l) 	 1969(2) 

Consignment 

August-July 

1967-68(1) 	1968-69(2) 

hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded: 
Israel 	............................... - - 236,451 99,330 

Japan 	................................ 425 550 3,019 3,835 

Jordan 	............................... - - 2,269 53 

Korea, 	South 	......................... - - 8,465 3,398 

Lebanon 	.............................. - 9,259 85,192 195,117 

Pakistan ............................. -  - - 100 

Philippines 	.......................... - 800 154 1,240 

Portuguese Asia ...................... 940 660 7,440 8,055 

Qatar 	................................ - - 285 347 

Saudi 	Arabia 	......................... 120 - 65,564 18,453 

Syria 	................................ 19,802 - 50,772 23,903 

Thailand 	............................. 8, 200  7,675 93,239 110,113 

Truclal 	States 	....................... - - 140 1,237 

Viet - Nam 	.............................  - - 400 

Totals 	............................. 40,240 28,980 1,131,022 1,281,951 

Oceania 
British 	Oceania 	nes 	.................. - 200 1,350 3,424 

Fiji 	................................. 175 515 3,284 2,845 

New Zealand - 75 200 

United 	States 	Oceania 	................ 1,500 3,000 18,600 13,504 

Totuls 	............................. 1,675 3,715 23,309 19,973 

etern Hemisphere 

8ihamas 	.............................. 10,004  5,433 134,195 127,270 

8arbados 	............................. 11,622 8,582 94,178 122,629 

Rrmuda 	.............................. 3,500  4,020 46,689 49,091 

olivia 	.............................. - - 8,027 7,938 

Brazil ............................... - - 48 - 

British 	Honduras 	..................... 150 2,827 23,400 20,755 

Chile ................................ - - 89 - 

Colombia 	.............................  - 4,412 - 

Costa 	Rica 	........................... - - 1,022 - 

Cuba(3) 	.............................. 476,516 1,013,127 5,146,779 5,439,535 

Dominican 	Republic 	................... 200 - 1,259 940 

Ecuador .............................. - - 150 

El 	Salvador 	..........................  - 210 212 

French 	Guiana 	........................ - - 400 - 

French 	West 	Indies 	................... 751 - 3,987 1,502 

Guatemala 	............................ 500 - 2,652 3,100 

Guyana 	............................... 4,254 2,413 34,556 35,969 

Haiti 	Republic 	....................... 1,400 300 10,858 129,202 

Honduras 	Republic 	.................... - 165 10,792 6,576 

Jamaica 	.............................. 10,200 4,146 641,804 70,696 

Leeward and Windward Islands 	......... 34,382 16,609 361,238 358,020 

Netherlands 	Antilles 	................. 3,591 3,666 58,273 74,754 

Panama 	............................... - - 17,354 919 

Paraguay 	............................. - - - 1,036 

Peru 	................................. - 150 9,934 4,526 

Puerto 	Rico 	.......................... - - 42 - 

St. 	Pierre 	and 	Miquelon 	.............. 1,410 1,850 11,640 10,249 

Surinam 	.............................. 336 723 3,627 4,609 

Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	.................. 36,279 14,871 194,080 240,315 

\'enezuela 	............................ . - 260 411 

S. 	Virgin 	Islands 	................ .. - 126 - 291 

ui.cd 	States ......................... 21,484 25,031 253,731 212,259 

tals 	............................. 616,579 1,104,039 7,075,536 6,922,954 

Totals, 	all 	countries 	............ 841,976 1,245,230 10,734,857 10,700,520 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. (2) Preliminary. 	(3) Source- Canadian National Millers 

Association. 	nes - Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings by 

Countries of Consignment 
Crop Years 1967-68 and 1968-69 

J liT 

1)stination 

Aug'ist-luly 

. 

1968 	1969 	1967-68 	1968-69 

hand redwef ght 

thur Western hurope 

Britain 	........................... - - 4,704 32,520 

Greece 	............................ - - - 120 

Fotals 	............ 	.............. - - 4,704 32,640 

Africa 
South Africa Republic 	............. - 21 - 21 

Total ......... 	. 	................. - 21 - 21 

As ía 

Japan 	............................. 53,630 27,784 374,775 823,422 

Lebanon 	........................... - - 120 249 

Totals 	......... 	................. 53,630 27,78 374,895 823,671 

Western Ilemisphurc. 
Barbados 	.......................... - 150 1,475 1,150 

Bermuda 	........................... 75 35 950 1,260 

Guyana 	............................ 55 24 321 457 

Jamaica 	........................... - - 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - - 40 210 

Netherlands 	Antilles 	.............. - - - 34 

St. 	Pierre 	and 	Miquelon 	........... - - 295 125 

Trinidad 	and Tobago 	............... - - - 43 

United 	States 	..................... 23,610 179,818 667,051 1,006,457 

lotals 	.......................... 53,630 180,027 670,132 1,010,036 

lotals, 	all 	countries 	......... 77,370 207,832 1,049,731 1,866,368 

. 
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CusLoins Exports of Oatmeal 
Crop 

and Rolled Oats 
leers 1967-68 

by Countries 
and 1968-69 

of Consignment 

July August-July 

Destination 

1968 1969 1967-68 1968-69 

hundredweight 

Western Eurpe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - - 86 62 

Total 	...................... - - 86 62 

Other Western Europe 
Britain 	........................ - - - 12 

Total 	........................ - - - 12 

Africa 
Mozambique 	..................... - - 102 9 

Total 	........................  - 102 9 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	........................  16 - 235 
Barbados 	.......................  - 182 749 
Bermuda 	........................  125 334 575 
Bolivia 	........................ - - 785 12 
British 	Honduras 	...............  - 560 - 

Chile 	.......................... - - 22 18 
Dominican Republic 	............. 604 - 8 3 819 3,008 
Ecuador 	........................ - - 2,250 1,050 
Guyana .........................  - 36 29 
Honduras 	Republic 	... ........... - - 525 200 
Leeward and Windward Islands 121 82 1,444 1,398 
Netherlands 	Antilles 	...........  - 9 - 

Panama 	.........................  - 326 - 

Peru 	...........................  - 949 - 

Puerto 	Rico 	....................  - 720 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - - - 32 
Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	............  - 91 72 
United 	States 	..................  40 236 240 
Venezuela 	......................  - - 6,720 

Totals 	....................... 725 263 17,288 14,338 

Totals, all countries 725 263 17,476 14,421 
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